Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kei Shimada	09/10/2005
Takashi Hirata	09/10/2005
Jun Ashihara	09/10/2005
Tatsuya Noda	09/10/2005
Yasushi Ikeuchi	09/10/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honda Motor Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	1-1 Minami-Aoyama 2-chome
Internal Address:	Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11220737

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2165669700

Email: docketing@rankinhill.com

Correspondent Name: Rankin Hill Porter and Clark

Address Line 1: 4080 Erie Street

Address Line 4: Willoughby, OHIO 44094

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16274
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David E. Spaw

PATENT REEL: 016647 FRAME: 0418

500055507

\$40 00 1

-CH \$4

Total Attachments: 1 source=16274#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016647 FRAME: 0419

Docket No.	OSH-16274	

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	For good and valuable consider ASSIGNOR) by	ration paid to the undersigned	inventor(s) (hereinafter
nsert	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.		
SSIGNEE's ame(s) ddress(es)]	1-1 Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, T	okyo, Japan	
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt and su ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and trans interest to the invention entitled	fficiency of which is hereby acknown fers to ASSIGNEE the entire and	wledged, the undersigned exclusive right, title and
itle of vention]	WALKING ASSISTANCE DEVICE	PROVIDED WITH A FO	RCE SENSOR
If the assignment being filed	for which application for Letters Patent of to otherwise indicated below:	he United States was executed on	even date herewith unless
iter the filing of the oplication, this cition must be completed]	*filed on <u>September 7</u>	, 2005 , Serial No. 11/220	737
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.		
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.		
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned	inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/l	ner/their signature(s).
Signature(s) f Assignor(s)]	Kei Shimada	Kci SHIMADA (TYPE NAME)	10/09/05 (DATE)
	Johnshi Hants	Takashi HIRATA	10/09/05
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	SIGNATURE)	Jun ASHIHARA (TYPE NAME)	10/09/05 (DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	,	
	SIGNATURE)	Tatsuya NODA (TYPE NAME)	
	α (SIGNATURE)	·	(DAID)
	JOSUSH Skeuchy	Yasushi IKEUCHI (TYPE NAME)	10/09/05 (DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(11TE NAME)	(DAIL)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 10/17/2005

PATENT REEL: 016647 FRAME: 0420